

Town of Fairhaven Department of Planning & Economic Development

Town Hall • 40 Center Street • Fairhaven, MA 02719 Telephone (508) 979-4082 • FAX (508)-979-4087

PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE Hazard Mitigation Plan

PLACE OF MEETING: DATE AND TIME: MEETING TYPE: Town HallThursday, January 11, 2018 at 6:30 PMPublic MeetingWilliam D. Roth, Jr.December 19, 2017Planning DirectorDate

AGENDA Hazard Mitigation Plan Thursday, January 11, 2018 at 6:30 PM Banquet Room

6:30 PM

- 1. Introductions
- 2. Overview of Final Draft Plan
- 3. Review Mitigation Actions
- 4. Review Plan Maintenance Procedures
- 5. Next Steps

The purpose of this third public meeting will be to present and receive feedback on the Town's final draft Hazard Mitigation Plan. This includes a review of proposed actions to improve emergency preparedness and reduce the impact of natural hazards such as hurricanes, floods, and severe winter storms. All members of the community are encouraged to attend. For more information please contact Bill Roth, Director of Planning and Economic Development, at (508) 979-4082 Ext. 9 or <u>billr@fairhaven-ma.gov</u>. To learn more about this project and review draft plan documents, please visit the Town's Hazard Mitigation Planning Committee website at http://fairhaven-ma.gov/pages/FairhavenMA_Hazard/index.